

Rochester Hills Agenda Report

1000 Rochester Hills
Drive
Rochester Hills, MI 48309
(248) 656-4660
Home Page:
www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2006-0390

File Number: 2006-0390 File Type: License Status: To Council

Version: 2 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

Final Action:

Enactment Number:

Requester: Clerk's Office Cost: Introduced: 05/18/2006

File Name: Request to Transfer Class C License - Cameron

Mitchell Restaurant, LLC

Title: Request from Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC to transfer 2006 Class C License

located in escrow at 56808 Grand River, New Hudson, Oakland County, Michigan

48165 from RBCP, Inc. to 370 N. Adams Road, Rochester, Hills, MI 48309

Notes: Contact:

John Carlin, Jr.

Plunkett Cooney, P.C.

38505 Woodward Ave., Ste 2000

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

Also see LF#2006-0128 - denial of New Class C

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Liquor License Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, 051806 Staff Report.pdf,

050306 Aikens Letter of Recommendation.pdf, Application.pdf, Floor plan.pdf, Department

Reports.pdf, LCC Approval Notice.pdf, 052306 AIS

Resolution.pdf, 0390 Resolution.pdf

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Administration and Information Services	05/23/2006	Recommended for Approval	City Council Regular Meeting			Pass

Notes:

Ms. Leslie, City Clerk, introduced Mr. Carlin, an attorney representing Mitchell's Fish Market, who came before AIS and Council in February 2006 for a request of a new license [See Legislative file 2006-0128] that was denied by Council on February 15, 2006. She gave a brief update which included the following:

* Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC has requested to transfer ownership of a 2006 Class C licensed business, located in escrow at 56808 Grand River, New Hudson, Ml. The City has received the Local Approval Notice from the State. The restaurant is under construction and should be finished in about sixty (60) days. It will be located at the former site of Harry & David at the Village of Rochester Hills. All the necessary building permits have been

acquired.

* Mitchell's reports and information remain "status quo" from when they were presented in February 2006 to the AIS Committee and City Council for a request of a new license which was denied by Council on February 15, 2006.

Mr. Carlin mentioned that first "role play" weekend, which is a large training weekend, is tentatively scheduled for the first weekend in August.

Aye: Holder, Kinker, Rosen and Verschueren

Absent: Duistermars

Text of Legislative File 2006-0390

..title

Request from Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC to transfer 2006 Class C License located in escrow at 56808 Grand River, New Hudson, Oakland County, Michigan 48165 from RBCP, Inc. to 370 N. Adams Road, Rochester, Hills, MI 48309

..body

Resolved that the request from Cameron Mitchell Restaurants, LLC to transfer ownership of 2006 Class C licensed business, located in escrow at 56808 Grand River, New Hudson, MI 48165, Lyon Township, Oakland County, from RBCP, Inc; and transfer location (Governmental Unit) (MCL 436.1531(1) to 370 N. Adams Road, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, Oakland County, be considered for approval.